TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acclaim Entertainment, Inc.		06/05/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valiant Entertainment Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 7317
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19101
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Corporation: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1786756	ARCHER & ARMSTRONG
Registration Number:	1875247	ARMORINES
Registration Number:	1793650	BLOODSHOT
Registration Number:	1912504	GEOMANCER
Registration Number:	2276677	MASTER DARQUE
Registration Number:	1864269	NINJAK
Registration Number:	1943228	PSI-LORDS
Registration Number:	2211531	QUANTUM & WOODY
Registration Number:	2449504	SHADOWMAN
Registration Number:	1862462	SHADOWMAN
Registration Number:	2284023	THE BLACK LION
Registration Number:	2121580	THE GRACKLE
Registration Number:	2232606	THE GRAVEDIGGERS
Registration Number:	1786755	THE H.A.R.D. CORPS

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0520

900029637

Registration Number:	1899844	THE VISITOR
Registration Number:	1893606	TIMEWALKER
Registration Number:	2213265	TRINITY ANGELS
Registration Number:	2237292	TROUBLEMAKERS
Registration Number:	1974455	X-O MANOWAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)226-1995

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.226.7700

Email: tnguyen@yeellp.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea L. Calvaruso - Donovan & Yee LLP

Address Line 1: 110 Greene Street - Suite 700
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10012

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea L. Calvaruso
Signature:	/Andrea L. Calvaruso/
Date:	08/05/2005

Total Attachments: 5

source=Acclaim to Valiant Ent TM Assgn doc#page1.tif source=Acclaim to Valiant Ent TM Assgn doc#page2.tif source=Acclaim to Valiant Ent TM Assgn doc#page3.tif source=Acclaim to Valiant Ent TM Assgn doc#page4.tif source=Acclaim to Valiant Ent TM Assgn doc#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0521

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This agreement ("Agreement") dated <u>Jule 16</u>, 2005 by and between Allan B. Mendelsohn, Esq., solely in his capacity as Chapter 7 Trustee of Acclaim Entertainment, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), and Valiant Entertainment Inc., a BVI limited liability corporation ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, by Order of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Eastern District of New York dated June 7 2005, ASSIGNOR is authorized to proceed with the sale, assumption and assignment of all of the rights in and to certain comic book assets, including all trademarks, owned by the Bankruptcy Estate of Acclaim Entertainment, Inc. and each of its wholly owned subsidiary corporations including Acclaim Comics, Inc. ("Acclaim"); and

WHEREAS Acclaim is the owner of the trademarks listed in Attachment A hereto, and record owner of trademark registrations in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office listed in Attachment A hereto, and has used each of these marks (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "TRADEMARKS"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all of the right, title and interests of Acclaim in, to and under the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR hereby transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE, the entire business or portion thereof to which the TRADEMARKS pertain, and the entire right, title and interest of Acclaim in and to

1

REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0522

the TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS and the United States registrations thereof; and

ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARKS, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representative;

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record the Trademark Registrations listed in Attachment A hereto as the property of ASSIGNEE; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the TRADEMARKS, including all trademark applications and registrations in and to the TRADEMARKS herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument this day of ________, 2005.

ALLAN B. MENDELSOHN as Trustee of Acclaim Entertainment, Inc. and Acclaim Comfes, Inc.

ATTACHMENT A – TRADEMARKS

MARK

U.S. REGISTRATION NO.

- 1. ACCLAIM ADVENTURE ZONE
- 2. ACCLAIM COMICS & Design
- 3. ACCLAIM COMICS CRIME FICTION & Design
- 4. ACCLAIM COMICS HUMOR & Design
- 5. ACCLAIM COMICS SCIENCE FICTION & Design
- 6. ACCLAIM COMICS VALIANT HEROES & Design
- 7. ADON
- 8. ARCHER & ARMSTRONG

1,786,756

- 9. ARMADA
- 10. ARMADA & Design
- 11. ARMED AND DANGEROUS
- 12. ARMORINES

1,875,247

- 13. BAD EGGS
- 14. BIRTHQUAKE
- 15. BLOODSHOT

1,793,650

- 16. CHAOS EFFECT
- 17. CONCRETE JUNGLE
- 18. DARQUE PASSAGES
- 19. DEADSIDE
- 20. DEATHMATE
- 21. DEATHSIDE
- 22. DESTROYER
- 23. DOCTOR MIRAGE
- 24. DR. MIRAGE
- 25. DOGMATIL
- 26. DOCTOR TOMORROW
- 27. DR. TOMORROW

3

MARK	U.S. REGISTRATION NO.
28. ETERNAL WARRIOR	
29. ETERNAL WARRIORS	
30. GEOMANCER	1,912,504
31. GOAT H.A.E.D.U.S.	
32. GRACKLE	
33. GRAVEDIGGERS	
34. HARBINGER	
35. MASTER DARQUE	2,276,677
36. MEGASTAR	
37. NINJAK	1,864,269
38. N.I.O	
39. OUTCAST	
40. PSI-LORDS	1,943,228
41. PUNX	
42. QUANTUM & WOODY	2,211,531
43. RAI	
44. RAI AND THE FUTURE FORCE	
45. SAMUREE	
46. SECOND LIFE OF DR MIRAGE	
47. SECRET WEAPONS	
48. SECRETS OF THE VALIANT UNIVERSE	
49. SHADOWMAN	2,449,504 & 1,862,462
50. STAR WATCHERS	
51. STARSLAYER	
52. THE BLACK LION	2,284,023
53. THE BOOK OF THE GEOMANCERS	
54. THE DESTROYER	
55. THE FINAL SOLUTION	
56. THE GRACKLE	2,121,580

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0525

<u>MARK</u>	U.S. REGISTRATION NO.		
57. THE GRAVEDIGGERS	2,232,606		
58. THE H.A.R.D. CORPS	1,786,755		
59. THE OUTCAST			
60. THE VISITOR	1,899,844		
61. TIMEWALKER	1,893,606		
62. TRINITY ANGELS	2,213,265		
63. TROUBLEMAKERS	2,237,292		
64. UNITY			
65. VALIANT & Design			
66. VALIANT CONTINUITY BIBLE			
67. VALIANT QUALITY APPAREL			
68. VALIANT VISION			
69. VANDAL THE HUNTER			
70. VARMINTS			
71. WINDJAMMER & Designs (2)			
72. X-O DATABASE			
73. X-O MANOWAR	1,974,455		
<u>MARK</u>	EC REGISTRATION NO.		
74. SHADOWMAN	1011428		

RECORDED: 08/05/2005

5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0526